# OP \$65.00 4126576

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441209

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| John J. Weltman     |          | 08/24/2017     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |
| James C. Atkins Jr. |          | 08/24/2017     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Universal Family Insurance, LLC          |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 200 High Street                          |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 600                                |  |
| City:             | Boston                                   |  |
| State/Country:    | MASSACHUSETTS                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 02110                                    |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type Number |         | Word Mark                  |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4126576 | UNIVERSAL FAMILY INSURANCE |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4126575 | UNIVERSAL FAMILY INSURANCE |  |  |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6174393987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-439-4990

Email: mdickison@lawson-weitzen.com

Correspondent Name: J. Mark Dickison

Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 345

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | J. Mark Dickison   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /J. Mark Dickison/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 08/29/2017         |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Universal Assignment#page1.tif source=Universal Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0649

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, John J. Weltman and James C. Atkins, Jr. are individuals residing in Massachusetts who have a business address of 200 High Street, Suite 600, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Assignors") and who have adopted, used, and are using (or are licensing the use) in commerce the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Universal Family Insurance, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a business address of 200 High Street, Suite 600, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Assignee") is now desirous of acquiring the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto and all registrations thereof, including any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto and all registrations thereof, including any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force together with the goodwill of the marks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement thereof, throughout the universe, to the full extent of such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this document to be executed under seal as of the 24thday of August, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

John J. Weltman

ASSIGNOR:

James C. Atkins, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0650

# Schedule A

| Universal Family<br>Insurance | USPTO | <b>Universal</b>           | James Atkins<br>and John<br>Weltman as<br>individuals<br>both of Circle<br>Surrogacy,<br>Ltd. | Reg 4126575 | Registered on<br>April 10, 2012 |
|-------------------------------|-------|----------------------------|---|-------------|---------------------------------|
| Universal Family<br>Insurance | USPTO | UNIVERSAL FAMILY INSURANCE | James Atkins<br>and John<br>Weltman as<br>individuals<br>both of Circle<br>Surrogacy,<br>Ltd. | Reg 4126576 | Registered on<br>April 10, 2012 |

**RECORDED: 08/29/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0651